Addendum

Iowa Department of Transportation Office of Contracts Date of Letting: January 21, 2015 Date of Addendum: January 13, 2015

B.O.	Proposal ID	Proposal Work Type	County	Project Number	Addendum
109	82-0741-226	PCC PAVEMENT - GRADE & REPLACE	SCOTT	IM-074-1(226)513-82 IM-074-1(227)513-82	21JAN109.A02

Make the following change to the PROPOSAL SPECIAL PROVISIONS LIST:

Delete	IA14-2.4	HIGHWAY WAGE RATES: IA140002 SCOTT COUNTY
Add	IA15-2.0	HIGHWAY WAGE RATES: IA150002 SCOTT COUNTY

Make the following change to the PROPOSAL SPECIAL PROVISIONS TEXT:

Delete IA14-2.4 October 03, 2014 PREDETERMINED WAGE RATES - GENERAL DECISION NUMBER IA140002 FOR HEAVY AND HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION -- SCOTT COUNTY IN IOWA

*** Additional Requirement ***

The Prime Contractor shall submit certified payrolls for itself and each approved Subcontractor weekly to the Project Engineer. The Contractor may use the Iowa D.O.T. Certified Payroll form or other approved form. The Contractor shall list the craft for each employee covered by the Predetermined Wage Rates. The Prime Contractor shall sign each of the Subcontractor's payrolls to acknowledge the submittal of the Certified Payroll.

Add IA15-2.0 January 02, 2015 PREDETERMINED WAGE RATES - GENERAL DECISION NUMBER IA150002 FOR HEAVY AND HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION -- SCOTT COUNTY IN IOWA

*** Additional Requirement ***

The Prime Contractor shall submit certified payrolls for itself and each approved Subcontractor weekly to the Project Engineer. The Contractor may use the Iowa D.O.T. Certified Payroll form or other approved form. The Contractor shall list the craft for each employee covered by the Predetermined Wage Rates. The Prime Contractor shall sign each of the Subcontractor's payrolls to acknowledge the submittal of the Certified Payroll.